
The Pocket Guide  

   To Residence  

        2013-2014 





Welcome to residence at Mount Saint Vincent University! Living in residence 

will add a whole new dimension to your university years. Apart from the  

convenience of living close to all campus resources (e.g., computer labs, 

language labs, science labs, library, and gym), you also have the opportunity 

to become more involved in campus life; investigate the possibilities, take 

advantage of residence leadership opportunities and make the most of your 

university experience! 

 

We have put together some information we think will be helpful to you as 

you move into residence. The following guidelines are for everyone to follow. 

If there are some areas you feel are not clearly explained or any rules that 

seem ambiguous to you, feel free to ask your Don or RA for clarification. The 

RAs and Dons are here to help you and make your year the best it can be. 

They will help you with anything you need! 

 

Guaranteed, you will leave residence a different person with new friends 

(some of whom will be your friends for a lifetime!). You will also realize that 

you have the ability to do more and handle more situations than you ever 

thought possible. 

Welcome to Residence  



Housing Contact List 
RAs 

Assisi Hall 

Amy Spurrell   

Emma Menchefski       

Jason Henderson 

Kelly O’Brien                

Kristianne Campbell 

A3&4 

A5&6 

A7&8 

A9&10 

A11&12 

WW1&2 

WW3 

WW4&5 

Birches 

Alyssa Roy 

Katie Bowers 

Mickayla Peters 

Zackary Parsons 

Amanda Wilneff 

Westwood 

Josie Boutilier  

Alison Elford 

Jeanna Whalen 

B1 

B2 

B3 

B4 

B5 

Amy.Spurrell@msvu.ca 

Emma.Menchefski@msvu.ca 

Jason.Henderson1@msvu.ca 

Kelly.Obrien@msvu.ca 

Kristiannne.Campbell3@msvu.ca 

Alyssa.Roy@msvu.ca 

Katie.Bowers@msvu.ca 

Mickayla.Peters3@msvu.ca 

Zackary.Parsons@msvu.ca 

Amanda.Wilneff@msvu.ca 

Josie.Boutilier@msvu.ca 

Alison.Elford@msvu.ca 

Jeanna.Whalen@msvu.ca 



Housing Office 

Security 

Cheryl Delorey 

Administrative Assistant 

Evaristus Hall 219A 

cheryl.delorey@msvu.ca 

902-457-6356 

Amber Rethman 

Emilee Musgrave 

ARA  

CTRA  

Security emergency calls (24 hours/day): (902) 457-6111  

General information (24 hours/day):         (902) 457-6412  

Security Office (weekdays only):                 (902) 457-6267  

Housing Contact List 

Alysha Elliott 

Alissa Ali 

Dons 

Assisi 

WW and Birches 

Alysha.Elliott@msvu.ca 

Alissa.Ali@msvu.ca 

Amber.Rethman@msvu.ca 

Emilee.Musgrave@msvu.ca 

Academic RA and Cross Trained RA 

Lynn Cashen Basso 

Housing Coordinator 

Evaristus Hall 219B 

lynn.cashen@msvu.ca 

902-457-5520 

Frances Cody 

Manager 

Evaristus Hall 219C 

frances.cody@msvu.ca 

902-457-6351 
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